
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: BART 17th Street Gateway Public Art Contract Amendment
From: Department Of Economic & Workforce Development
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Professional
Services Agreement With Artist Dan Corson For Public Art Design, Fabrication And Installation Services For
The Bart 17th Street Gateway Project To (1) Extend The Termination Date To June 30, 2014, And (2) Increase
The Contract For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000) In Central
District Public Art Funds

File #: 13-0187, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 4/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

